





— MNun Bpa(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

4 38)5R45 /Feed mechanism




— Nun Bpacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

4 39512845 /Feed mechanism

5| 2945 |$#E& . BIE
No. Part No. Qty. B Description Remark
1 4514 1 [AAKE NS EEIES] M5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 -
2 4501 WS A E RS BETMS 1=14 Screw M5 L=14 -
3 311010048 AT A Feeding assembly -
4 - iy ) 38 kY PB] d0=20 External Circlips de=20 -
5 - T ER Lifting link -
6 - ERMROE Feeding eccentric CAM -
7 - FFRERAESLIB4STSM1/4X 40 L=13  |Screw SM1/4X40 L=13 -
8 - BRI Feeding link -
9 - R O E SR Feeding eccentric CAM cover -
10 - FRREYUTLMB4ATSMY/64 X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64X40 L=6 -
11 - BRI SIR Feeding short swing plate -
12 - BRKEFR Feeding long swing plate -
13 - ERETA Feeding rod pin -
14 - ERHEAT H R Feeding rod crank pin -
15 | 404450014 Fri# R AL WEATSM9/64X40 L=6 |Screw SM9/64X40 L=6 -
16 - ANAIEEFSMI/32 X 28 Nut SM9/32X 28 -
17 - BT EFT B Lift link crank -
18 | 404450026 FriE AL WB4ATSM3/16 X 28 L=14 |Screw SM3/16X28 1L=14 -
19 - BT EAT R AURAT Axial screw -
20 - ERLEFT R Feed rod crank -
21 - ERHE AR Feed short swing plate connecting pin -
22 - BRI R BE R Feed swing plate seat unit -
23 | 404610008 FOPES E-ring -
24 | 305010471 ERHE N REE B4 Pin -
25 | 305010488 B, 7.94X,12X19 Sleeve -
26 | 306010008 S FE R EIBAT LR IRE , 12 Plug -
27 | 404440002 PI7S F VT B SE B AT SM15/64 X 28 L=8 Screw SM15/64X 28 L=8 -
28 | 305010473 SrEEE RIS Shaft -
29 | 304010476 B, 8% ,12X3.5 0il seal -
30 240110 BEEE, 20%HT7 Plug -
31 315010014 IR TFRMNEE Electronic wrench sensing device -
32 | 305010012 B, 14. 72X ,19.5X15 Sleeve -
33 | 308010060 BT ER RS L, 4 Plug -
34 | 308010038 BEERPE Sleeve -
35 | 304010446 B E S, 156X ,22XT 0il seal -
36 | 315010012 BT Lifting shaft -
37 | 302010077 M LB Flet -
38 | 308010048 BRIl E 6.5 Plug -
39 | 301010011 BT AR R Collar -
40 | 302010616 IS £ M3 % SEWB4TSM1/4 X 40 L=6/Screw SM1/4X40 L=6 -
41 | 305010042 B R RTaE Sleeve -
42 | 404620003 b P 38845 Bl dO=15 External Circlips d=15 -
43 | 315010011 kA Feed shaft -

44 404450028

TrHE R AL L U85 SM11/64 X 40 L=8

Screw SM11/64X40 L=8

45 404450026

FFR R A L IB4TSM3/16 X 28 L=14

Screw SM3/16X28 L=14

46 404450027

FrAEE RS IB4TSML1/64 X 40 L=10. 5

Screw SM11/64X40 L=10.5

47 302010062

FRAH

Feed bar asm.

48 - Fangy Pin -
49 - 4R Feed bar driving crank -
50 - T X s Lift fork crank -
51 - TR Feed bar unit -
52 306010423 P i Feeding dog -

53 404450036

T A SLIBATSML/8 X 44 L=6

Screw SM1/8X44 L=6

54 4531

7S F B AESURSTMS 1=12

Screw Mb L=12

55 | 311010045 SHBE TR Stitch adjusting ass. -
56 | 311010043 SHEE VAT i Stitch adjusting crank -
57 | 404710019 R BRI A68TZZ Bearing -
58 | 311010037 SrEE TR E Stitch adjusting block -
59 | 311010036 SHER TR TTEAT Stitch adjusting bar -
60 4501 P 7S [BHESLIRATMS 1=14 Screw M5 L=14 -
61 303067 P EMS Spring washer -
62 204585 P, 5. 65X, 10X 1 Washer -
63 | 401010107 BY4R 5k Rbpt Al Stepper motor -
64 4514 7S F W) S JEWB4T M5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 -
65 315010015 BISEIRF Reverse feed wrench -
66 4500 IS £ AR SLURATMS L=10 Screw M5 L=10 -
67 | 315010018 BTHRFRMEE R bracket -
68 315010019 HRIBE L, 3. 2X ,6X5 Spacer -
69 | 315010020 R RIR Hall -
70 | 315010021 BT IR B R, 12 X563 Shaft -
71 | 315010022 BFHRFHE25 Spring -
72 | 206011623 iR, 12X 420X 10 Collar -
73 | 315010023 TR Magnet -
74 | 404430022 7S F B RS URSTMS 1=10 Screw M3 L=10 -
75 | 315010028 A 181 554 - 2R [ 72 B4 TMD Screw M5 -

76 301010039

e L Dl L e e e D i Y B L N Y Y U Y e L D L G L e e L L e e Lt D A Y A L S A S D D N G N N L e L P e S L S e A D e e Y e e D S N N U Y e e e

SEHBE , 8X , 15.5X0. 8

Washer 28X @15.5X0.8




— MNun Bpa(:i al
Qualidade e Tecnologia

S5t THISHEERS/Hook of driving shaft mechanism




— Nun Bpacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

S5t THISHEMERS/Hook of driving shaft mechanism
5| A4S | HE L &
No. Part No. Qty. AT Description Remark
1 302010312 1 |8 Bevel gear group =
2 306010172 1 | Eahdnie Bevel gear -
3 306010173 1| BB it Bevel gear -
4 306010174 1 | BETENR Bevel gear Z
5 306010175 1 | FHiUiEe Bevel gear Z
6 404440010 8 |JFREEEIRSTSM1/4X40 L=8 Screw SM1/4X40 L=8 -
7 404440007 1 | FFREEEEATSMI5/64X28 L=7 |Screw SM15/64X28 L=7 -
8 302010033 1 | BEEE Sleeve -
9 306010073 1 | FHsE Collar -
10 | 404450032 2 | TFREREASLIBATSML1/64X 40 L=5 |Screw SM11/64X40 L=5 -
11 | 302010029 R Upright shaft -
12 | 302010034 1 | BETFE Sleeve -
13 | 404440006 1 | A 4T SM15/64 X 28 1=10. 5| Screw SM15/64X28 L=10.5 -
14 | 305010028 1 | FH)EE Sleeve -
15 | 304010476 2 | JEREHEL8X,12X3.5 0il seal -
16 306010074 1 | FHPRERAT Hook driving shaft oil limit screw -
17 | 306010075 1| FEhPR Hook driving shaft oil limit wick -
18 310010068 1 | F&h Hook driving shaft -
19 404110005 2 |0Zp19X2.65 0-ring -
20 | 308010625 1 | VIREEER Partiaiity shank =
21 7041 3 | FFREUISLIBETM3 1=6 Screw M3 L=6 -
22 | 308010011 1 | FHEiE Sleeve -
23 | 404120006 | 1 |BEEHEL8X422X7 0il seal -
24 306010207 1 |75 Bobbin case -
25 | 306010069 1 RS Bobbin -
26 | 302010079 1 |ER Hook k)
302010078 1 R Hook EX
27 5118 1 | FFHERESLIEATSMI1/64X40 L=12 |Screw SM11/64X40 L=12 -
28 306010082 1 | eRENE Positioning finger b Rl
306010097 1 |RRENS Positioning finger BB
29 | 404130012 1 [ BRE,23%H6 Plug -
30 - - |- - -
31 - - |- - -
32 - - |- - -
33 - - |- - -
34 - - |- - -
35 - ENE - -
36 - - |- - -
37 - - |- - -
38 - - |- - -
39 - - |- - e
40 - - |- . -
41 - - |- - -
42 - - |- - -
43 - - |- - -
14 - - |- - -
45 - - |- - -
46 - - |- - -
47 - - |- - -
48 - - |- - -
49 - - |- - -
50 - - |- - -
51 - - |- - -
52 - - |- - -
53 - - |- - -
54 - - |- - -
55 - e - -
56 - - |- - -
57 - - |- - -
58 - - |- - -
59 - - |- - -
60 - - |- - -
61 - - |- - -
62 - - |- - -
63 - - |- - -




— MNun Bpa(:ial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

0 5543843 /Thread trimmer mechanism

2




— Nun Bpacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

0 553843 /Thread trimmer mechanism

AFES
Part No.

e
Qty.

Ey i

Description

#IE

Remark

315010024

B £ AW JX B il

Trimming crank shaft

315010025

VIELIES

Sleeve

404440006

FF Al R B4T SM15/64 X 28 L=10. 5

Screw SM15/64X28 1=10.5

308010061

DI ) iR B A

Spring

308010016

vk Yal

Dispart

301010031

P ;3. 7X 58X0.8

Washer 23.7X 28X0.8

404450033

T BRASL BT SMI/64 X 40 L=5

Screw SM9/64X40 L=5

404430025

A F B KER4TSM3/16 X 32 L=14

Screw SM3/16X32 L=14

404210014

P, 22X 529X0. 5

Washer 22X 229X0.5

4501

WS BHESKIRETMS 1=14

Screw M5 L=14

311010024

BY £ YR B B AR

Crank

4802

YAY;:L: 3ia 0]

Nut M4

308010015

DAL

Knife bracket

308010018

By £ KB B A

Crank

308010012

%)

Knife

404450034

FFHEESLUBATSM11/64 X 40 L=4

Screw SM11/64X40 L=4

308010017

% JISERT

Link

308010014

AL

Knife bracket

404460004

WS A DTSLBETSM11/64X 40 L=5. 5

Screw SM11/64X40 1=5.5

308010013

7]

Knife

404410007

BHATIBATD6 H2.7 M4 L=5.6

Axial screw

308010037

B JIRRERT

Link

4802

(IS T Y e (P L L L Ll Ll Ll S D Ll Ll Ll L Ll L Lt Ll Ll Ll L

INAIR B4

Nut M4




— MNun Bpa(:i al
Qualidade e Tecnologia

7 BEEEEEE4S/Lubrication mechanism




— Nun Bpacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

7 BEHSEEERSS /Lubrication mechanism
5| A4S | HE L &
No. Part No. Qty. AT Description Remark
1 7018A 1 | +FREFFRERLIBETMA 1=7 Screw M4 =7 -
2 306010089 RIENEEES 0il return tube Holder -
3 305010818 1 |[WER Bracket -
4 202175 2 |HiZk 0il line -
5 404450022 1 | FFAEREAESLIEATSM1/8X 44 1=4 | Screw SM1/8X44 L=4 -
6 | 301010031 1 | PEE,3.7X48X0.8 Washer 23.7X28X0.8 -
7 306010034 1 | ARG R Arm oil shifld -
8 202175 1 |VHER 0il line -
9 306010086 1 | kit Main shaft oil tube -
10 | 302010075 1 | &HFFEIWES AR 0il felt -
11 | 211010059 | 1 |wiE#E:SL,4X20m 0il tube -
12 306010083 1 | feymEeEk Rubber joint -
13 | 311010058 1 | HEEERE Screw -
14 311010035 1 |H%E Lubricating oil pump asm -
15 5118 1 | FFHERESLBB%TSM11/64X40 L=12 |Screw SM11/64X40 L=12 -
16 | 404420011 1 | FEAREALIE4TSMI5/64X 28 1-8 Screw SM15/64X28 L=8 -
17 | 311010042 1 |5AyheEMe 0il joint -
18 | 311010027 1 | (93K) 0il mark -
19 | 404430005 6 | EESKIZETMS 1=18 Screw M5 L=18 -
20 7012 2 | FFREEIESLURETMS. b L=6 Screw M3.5 L=6 -
21 | 305010136 1 |[HLER Wire Holder -
22 | 311010049 LS 0il tank -
23 | 305010037 1 | E 0il seal -
24 | 311010039 1 | AR PR 0il joint -
25 | 311010041 1 | VR Spring -
26 | 404450028 1 | JFRERAESLBBETSM11/64X 40 L=8 |Screw SM11/64X40 1=8 -
27 | 308010047 1 | HmuB4TMS Screw M8 -
28 | 306010056 1 [ BEREHR,TX,12X1.5 0il seal -
29 | 308010026 2 | AL MESM15/64 X 28 0il joint -
30 | 308010025 2 | EWHEMS 0il joint -
31 | 308010058 4 |WEFRS.5 0il tube clip -
32 - - |- - -
33 - - |- - -
34 | 109011209 4 |HWEZ3X45 0il tube -
35 | 306010108 1 | wfReEk Magnet -
36 | 308010050 1 | BBk ZIEIB4TSM3/16 X 28 Screw SM3/16X28 -
37 | 404110014 1 [OBE4x2 O-ring Z
38 | 306010084 TR 0il felt presser -
39 | 311010040 1 | VBHLRAT Screw -
40 - - |- - -
41 - - |- - e
42 - - |- . -
43 - - |- - -
44 - - |- - -
45 - - |- - -
46 - - |- - -
47 - - |- - -
48 - - |- - -
49 - - |- - -
50 - - |- - -
51 - - |- - -
52 - - |- - -
53 - - |- - -
54 - - |- - -
55 - - |- - -
56 - - |- - -
57 - e - -
58 - - |- - -
59 - - |- - -
60 - - |- - -
61 - - |- - -
62 - - |- - -
63 - - |- - -
64 - - |- - -
65 - - |- - -




— MNun Bpa(:i al
Qualidade e Tecnologia

8 MHHER4 /Accessor ies part mechanism

TR RS




— Nun Bpacial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

8 MHHER4 /Accessories part mechanism
5| A4S | HE L &
No. Part No. Qty. AT Description Remark
1 402020023 1 |&% Thread stand asm. -
2 402020115 1 |t Funnel -
3 402020005 1 W= 0il box -
4 402020140 1 |#®F (8-95) Wrench 8-9 -
5 402020078 1 |AAARTF (2. om) 2mm Allen wrench -
6 402020067 L I CD) Screw driver -
7 402020066 1 |B&7](d) Screw driver -
8 402020065 1 8271 (K) Screw driver -
9 405120011 | 10 |#l4t-DBX1/14% Needle-DBX1/14 vh JEOR]
502020015 | 10 |#Hl4H-DBX1/16% Needle-DBX1/16 [E8 38
10 - 4 |URIBRTERE Clips -
11 109011323 13 | AHE4T GB 951 3.5X25 Wood screw -
12 401070243 1 |HYELR Power line -
13 | 306010109 6 | MLk Eagl Screw -
14 401070002 1 | AR P Pedal control rod asm. -
15 | 315010013 EES Tray -
16 311010030 1 | BT A Instruction Book & Parts Book -
17 | 402020084 1 | PLSLE 76437 Dust cover -
18 = 2 [ ASASKIR%STME L=13 Screw M6 L=13 -
19 | 306010137 1 | HBEREYTESL Vertical shaft fitting arm =
20 | 306010156 1 | BESAM Knee pan plate asm =
21 305020035 1 | BEERMNAH Knee 1ift component -
22 | 401030025 NI Pedal unit asm. -
23 | 306010121 1 | DB SR Head pole -
24 | 308010032 2 [P Shockproof pad -
25 306010107 2 | DL R B Head connecting hook socket -
26 | 308010031 PEEINGT- Shockproof pad -
27 306010104 2 | MLy Head connecting hook -
28 | 306010068 LS Bobbin -
29 | 404490009 2 | TFERRELEBIBEIST3XT Screw ST3X7 -
30 | 305010057 1 |EEHER Platen -
31 | 305010046 1 | FRARSSAL B e 1 0il felt -
32 - - |- - -
33 - - |- - -
34 - - |- - -
35 - - |- - -
36 - ENE - -
37 - - |- - -
38 - - |- - -
39 - - |- - -
40 - - |- - e
41 - - |- . -
42 - - |- - -
43 - - |- - -
44 - - |- - -
45 - - |- - -
46 - - |- - -
47 - - |- - -
48 - - |- - -
49 - - |- - -
50 - - |- - -
51 - - |- - -
52 - - |- - -
53 - - |- - -
54 - - |- - -
55 - - |- - -
56 - e - -
57 - - |- - -
58 - - |- - -
59 - - |- - -
60 - - |- - -
61 - - |- - -
62 - - |- - -
63 - - |- - -
64 - - |- - -
65




— MNun Bpecial

Qualidade e Tecnologia

SAC: 0800 660 6000

Prazo de Validade:
Indeterminado

Importado e Distribuido por:

@Eun Bpe(:iaL

Qualidade e Tecnologia

CNPJ: 05.013.910/0001-22

Rua da Graga, 577 - Bom Retiro
Sao Paulo, SP

Fone: 11-5026-9600
www.sunspecial.com.br

Pais de Origem: China




